
2023 Otterbein University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17-1   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-3-1   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (190), Opp (206)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Meldrum (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Heller (9), Hart (1), Jenkins (1), Meldrum (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Crosby 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (58-74), Heller (21-28), Fowler (12-13), Grabowski (6-11), King (6-7), Crosby (3-4), Hart (3-3), Jenkins (3-4), Meldrum (2-
2), Ternovan (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Heller, Caroline .359 33-33 103 7 37 11 0 0 12 48 .466 4 1 7 0 .385 1 0 1-1 174 14 4 .979
1 Wilkins, Caitlin .274 33-33 95 7 26 5 0 0 9 31 .326 4 2 10 0 .317 0 0 8-10 55 3 4 .935
9 Baran, Taylor .273 33-32 77 11 21 5 0 3 16 35 .455 13 1 14 0 .385 0 0 0-0 65 27 7 .929
15 Payne, Megan .267 34-34 90 11 24 7 0 2 16 37 .411 9 3 17 0 .333 6 1 1-1 142 8 1 .993
20 Sestili, Kendall .264 33-33 87 15 23 6 0 1 14 32 .368 11 2 18 0 .360 0 2 7-9 62 1 2 .969
4 Sindledecker, Jen .254 31-19 63 8 16 4 0 0 6 20 .317 5 0 10 0 .309 0 1 1-1 12 18 9 .769
18 Lewis, Isa .240 31-31 104 18 25 2 0 1 10 30 .288 4 0 15 0 .269 0 2 12-14 48 41 14 .864
16 Miller, Rachel .222 29-23 63 9 14 2 0 0 6 16 .254 8 0 18 0 .310 0 1 1-1 25 3 2 .933
21 Clever, Sydni .186 30-24 59 8 11 4 0 2 7 21 .356 9 0 26 0 .294 0 3 1-1 29 1 1 .968
12 Calkins, Emma .286 7-5 14 1 4 0 0 1 7 7 .500 3 0 2 0 .412 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
23 Jenkins, Sage .240 25-25 75 14 18 2 0 3 7 29 .387 3 0 10 0 .266 1 2 2-2 17 30 5 .904
2 Clark, Chloe .214 29-2 14 11 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 1 1 6 0 .313 0 1 2-4 13 3 2 .889
5 Hart, Lexi .176 18-3 17 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 2 0 5 0 .263 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
25 Yoder, Avery .118 23-8 17 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 1 1 8 0 .211 0 0 2-2 8 12 4 .833
6 McConnell, Ashley .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Meldrum, Mae .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Ternovan, Haylee .000 13-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
22 Fowler, Autumn .000 12-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
Totals .256 34-34 885 128 227 49 0 13 116 315 .356 79 11 170 0 .322 8 14 38-46 675 192 56 .939
Opponents .267 34-34 913 146 244 32 0 18 133 330 .361 80 19 159 3 .337 5 22 29-37 672 220 37 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Grabowski, Bryn 1.84 10-6 16 16 12 2-1 0 99.0 84 37 26 12 112 12 0 6 .223 2 7 0 2 10
31 Ternovan, Haylee 2.76 2-3 13 3 1 1-1 1 38.0 37 17 15 7 9 6 0 1 .240 0 0 0 1 2
22 Fowler, Autumn 5.31 1-4 12 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 34 30 22 22 14 4 0 0 .288 5 4 0 1 3
14 Crosby, Brook 5.73 3-2 12 7 0 0-0 0 36.2 40 32 30 30 17 5 0 4 .270 4 7 0 0 6
3 King, Kiley 5.89 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 36 18 16 4 6 4 0 4 .391 1 0 0 1 1
28 Siddell, Kayla 23.10 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 3.1 13 12 11 5 1 1 0 3 .542 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.73 16-17 66 34 13 5 1 225.0 244 146 120 80 159 32 0 18 .267 12 19 0 5 22
Opponents 3.24 17-16 60 34 14 6 3 224.3 227 128 104 79 170 49 0 13 .256 23 11 0 8 14



2023 Otterbein University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Crosby, Brook 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Hart, Lexi 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
13 Grabowski, Bryn 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
22 Fowler, Autumn 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
12 Calkins, Emma 8 7 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 King, Kiley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Meldrum, Mae 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
15 Payne, Megan 151 142 8 1 .993 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Heller, Caroline 192 174 14 4 .979 1 21 7 .750 9 0
20 Sestili, Kendall 65 62 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Clever, Sydni 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wilkins, Caitlin 62 55 3 4 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Miller, Rachel 30 25 3 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Baran, Taylor 99 65 27 7 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jenkins, Sage 52 17 30 5 .904 1 3 1 .750 1 0
2 Clark, Chloe 18 13 3 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ternovan, Haylee 8 1 6 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lewis, Isa 103 48 41 14 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Yoder, Avery 24 8 12 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sindledecker, Jen 39 12 18 9 .769 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 McConnell, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Siddell, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 923 675 192 56 .939 17 58 16 .784 12 0
Opponents 929 672 220 37 .960 14 76 16 .826 6 0


